InovaCares for Seniors (PACE?®) is
a Program of All-inclusive Care
for the Elderly.

Our program is the first of its kind
in Northern Virginia.

We specialize in providing medical
and social services to those who
require medical and nursing care,
but prefer to live at home rather
than a nursing facility.

PACE® is a 3-way agreement
between InovaCares for Seniors,
the Department of Medical
Assistance Services (DMAS) and
the Centers for Medicare and
Medicaid Services.

Our Enrollment Specialist will meet
with you (and caregivers/family
members if desired) at your home
to tell you about our program and
assess your eligibility. We will then
schedule a visit to our center where
you will meet with the doctor, nurses
and other staff. You will receive a
medical evaluation at this time so
your individualized care plan can
be established.

To schedule an appointment, call
703.239.5888 or visit inova.org/pace

What happens to my
Medicare/Medicaid coverage
when | enroll with
InovaCares for Seniors?

Participants with Medicare and/or
Medicaid do not lose their coverage,
but authorize InovaCares for Seniors to
administer their benefits. This means
that you maintain benefits covered by
Medicare and/or Medicaid and become
eligible for additional benefits offered
by InovaCares for Seniors. All services
must be approved by the InovaCares
for Seniors™ interdisciplinary team.
Participants in the InovaCares for
Seniors™ program may be fully liable for
the cost of services obtained without
the authorization of the interdisciplinary
team. For emergency services, no prior
authorization is needed. Individuals who
are currently enrolled in a managed care
health plan must disenroll and agree

to receive services exclusively through
InovaCares for Seniors in order to get
these benefits.

InovaCares
for Seniors

4027B Olley Lane
Fairfax, VA 22032

Hours:
Monday - Friday
8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Phone:
703.239.5888

Email:
pace@inova.org

TTY:
703.776.4815

(Hearing Impaired)

inova.org/pace

InovaCares for Seniors does not
discriminate in the delivery of PACE®
services based on race, ethnicity,
national origin, religion, sex, sexual
orientation, age, mental or physical
disabilities or source of payment.

(G33733/2-15

= INOVA

Join the future of heaith.

InovaCares for Seniors (PACE®)

A New Alternative
To Traditional
Senior Care

Part of the
Commonwealth
of Virginia’s
Program

of All-inclusive
Care for the
Elderly (PACE®).

= INOVA

Join the future of heaith.



Services Provided

InovaCares for Seniors provides
participants with a dedicated care team
comprised of physicians, nurses and
physical therapists, nutritionists and other
healthcare professionals.

Services include, but are not limited to:

+ On-Site Physician Access —
personalized care tailored to
individual needs

+ Primary and Specialty Medical
Care (including Dental, Audiology,
Optometry, Podiatry)

+ Nursing and Social Work

+ Physical, Occupational and Speech
Therapy

« Hospital and Emergency Care

+ Prescription Drug Coverage and
Management

+ Lab Tests and Diagnostic
Procedures

« Meals and Nutrition Counseling
+ Personal Care

« Home Care

« Adult Day Care

« Transportation to/from InovaCares
for Seniors (wheelchair-accessible)

« Transportation to/from medical
appointments (wheelchair-
accessible)

Enroliment

Enrollment in the InovaCares for Seniors
Program is voluntary. A participant may
also voluntarily disenroll from the program
at any time without cause.

Individuals qualify if they are:
- 55 years of age or older

« Determined by the Virginia Pread-
mission Screening team to meet the
nursing facility level of care

+ Able to live in a community setting
without jeopardizing their health or
safety

« Living in the designated service
area zip codes here

Individuals wishing to enroll must
qualify for nursing facility level of care
as determined by the State of Virginia
assessment and must live within the
InovaCares for Seniors™ service area
(Please call for details).

How much does it cost

to join?

InovaCares for Seniors accepts
Medicaid, Medicare and private pay.
Please call our Enrollment Specialist

at 703.239.5888 for more information.
There may be a monthly premium
based upon income or assets.

Schedule an appointment: 703.239.5888 or Inova.org/pace

Participants must live in one of these

Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Alexandria
Annandale
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Bristow
Broad Run
Burke
Catharpin
Centreville
Centreville
Chantilly
Clifton
Dumfries
Dumfries
Dunn Loring
Fairfax
Fairfax
Fairfax
Fairfax

22301
22302
22303
22304
22305
22306
22307
22308
22309
22310
2231
22312
22314
22315
22003
22201
22202
22203
22204
22205
22206
22207
22209
22213
20136
20137
22015
20143
20120
20121
20151
20124
22025
22026
22027
22030
22031
22032
22033

designated service area zip codes

Fairfax Station
Falls Church
Falls Church
Falls Church
Falls Church
Falls Church
Fort Belvoir
Fort Myer
Gainesville
Great Falls
Haymarket
Herndon
Herndon
Herndon
Lorton
Manassas
Manassas
Manassas
Manassas
MclLean
MclLean
Nokesville
Oakton
Occoquan
Quantico
Reston
Reston
Reston
Springfield
Springdfield
Springfield
Springfield
Triangle
Vienna
Vienna
Vienna
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Woodbridge

22039
22041
22042
22043
22044
22046
22060
22211
20155
22066
20169
20170
20171
20192
22079
20109
20110
20
20112
22101
22102
20181
22124
22125
22134
20190
20191
20194
22150
22151
22152
22153
22172
22180
22181
22182
22191
22192
22193



