InovaCares for Seniors (PACE®) is a Program of All-inclusive Care for the Elderly.

Our program is the first of its kind in Northern Virginia.

We specialize in providing medical and social services to those who require medical and nursing care, but prefer to live at home rather than a nursing facility.

PACE[®] is a 3-way agreement between InovaCares for Seniors. the Department of Medical Assistance Services (DMAS) and the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services.

Our Enrollment Specialist will meet with you (and caregivers/family members if desired) at your home to tell you about our program and assess your eligibility. We will then schedule a visit to our center where you will meet with the doctor, nurses and other staff. You will receive a medical evaluation at this time so your individualized care plan can be established.

To schedule an appointment, call 703.239.5888 or visit inova.org/pace

What happens to my Medicare/Medicaid coverage when I enroll with **InovaCares for Seniors?**

Participants with Medicare and/or Medicaid do not lose their coverage, but authorize InovaCares for Seniors to administer their benefits. This means that you maintain benefits covered by Medicare and/or Medicaid and become eligible for additional benefits offered by InovaCares for Seniors. All services must be approved by the InovaCares for Seniors[™] interdisciplinary team. Participants in the InovaCares for Seniors[™] program may be fully liable for the cost of services obtained without the authorization of the interdisciplinary team. For emergency services, no prior authorization is needed. Individuals who are currently enrolled in a managed care health plan must disenroll and agree to receive services exclusively through InovaCares for Seniors in order to get these benefits.



InovaCares for Seniors

4027B Olley Lane Fairfax, VA 22032

Hours: Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Phone: 703.239.5888

Fmail pace@inova.org

TTY: 703.776.4815 (Hearing Impaired)

inova.org/pace

InovaCares for Seniors does not discriminate in the delivery of PACE® services based on race, ethnicity, national origin, religion, sex, sexual orientation, age, mental or physical disabilities or source of payment.

G33733/2-15



InovaCares for Seniors (PACE®)

A New Alternative To Traditional Senior Care

Part of the Commonwealth of Virginia's Program of All-inclusive Care for the Elderly (PACE[®]).



Services Provided

InovaCares for Seniors provides participants with a dedicated care team comprised of physicians, nurses and physical therapists, nutritionists and other healthcare professionals.

Services include, but are not limited to:

- On-Site Physician Access personalized care tailored to individual needs
- Primary and Specialty Medical Care (including Dental, Audiology, Optometry, Podiatry)
- Nursing and Social Work
- Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy
- Hospital and Emergency Care
- Prescription Drug Coverage and Management
- Lab Tests and Diagnostic Procedures
- Meals and Nutrition Counseling
- Personal Care
- Home Care
- Adult Day Care
- Transportation to/from InovaCares for Seniors (wheelchair-accessible)
- Transportation to/from medical appointments (wheelchairaccessible)

Enrollment

Enrollment in the InovaCares for Seniors Program is voluntary. A participant may also voluntarily disenroll from the program at any time without cause.

Individuals qualify if they are:

- 55 years of age or older
- Determined by the Virginia Preadmission Screening team to meet the nursing facility level of care
- Able to live in a community setting without jeopardizing their health or safety
- Living in the designated service area zip codes here

Individuals wishing to enroll must qualify for nursing facility level of care as determined by the State of Virginia assessment and must live within the InovaCares for Seniors[™] service area (Please call for details).

How much does it cost to join?

InovaCares for Seniors accepts Medicaid, Medicare and private pay. Please call our Enrollment Specialist at 703.239.5888 for more information. There may be a monthly premium based upon income or assets.

Participants must live in one of these designated service area zip codes

_	22301	Fairfax Station
_	22302	Falls Church
_	22303	Falls Church
_	22304	Falls Church
	22305	Falls Church
_	22306	Falls Church
_	22307	Fort Belvoir
_	22308	Fort Myer
	22309	Gainesville
_	22310	Great Falls
_	22311	Haymarket
_	22312	Herndon
_	22314	Herndon
_	22315	Herndon
_	22003	Lorton
_	22201	Manassas
_	22202	Manassas
_	22203	Manassas
_	22204	Manassas
_	22205	McLean
_	22206	McLean
_	22207	Nokesville
_	22209	Oakton
_	22213	Occoquan
_	20136	Quantico
—	20137	Reston
—	22015	Reston
—	20143	Reston
—	20120	Springfield
—	20121	Springfield
—		Springfield
—	20124	Springfield
—	22025	Triangle
—	22026	Vienna
_	22027	Vienna
_	22030	Vienna
-		Woodbridge
—		Woodbridge
-	22033	Woodbridge
		 22302 22303 22304 22305 22306 22307 22308 22309 22310 22311 22312 22314 22315 22003 22201 22202 22202 22203 22204 22205 22206 22206 22207 22206 22207 22209 22207 22209 22213 20136 20137 20136 20137 20136 20137 20136 20137 20120 20121 20121 20124 202025 22026 22025 22026 20121 20124 202025 22026 22026 22027

	_	22041
Falls Church	—	22042
Falls Church	—	22043
Falls Church	—	22044
Falls Church	—	22046
Fort Belvoir	—	22060
Fort Myer	—	22211
Gainesville	—	20155
Great Falls	—	22066
Haymarket	—	20169
Herndon	—	20170
Herndon	_	20171
Herndon	—	20192
Lorton	—	22079
Manassas	—	20109
Manassas	—	20110
Manassas	—	20111
Manassas	—	20112
McLean	—	22101
McLean	—	22102
Nokesville	_	20181
Oakton	—	22124
Occoquan	_	22125
Quantico	_	22134
Reston	—	20190
Reston	_	20191
Reston	_	20194
Springfield	_	22150
Springfield	_	22151
Springfield	_	22152
Springfield	_	22153
Triangle	_	22172
Vienna	_	22180
Vienna	_	22181
Vienna	_	22182
Woodbridge	_	22191
Woodbridge	_	22192
Woodbridge	_	22193

22039

22041

_